
 1
  

SRM E-Tender Notice - Extension 
 

Digitally signed online bids are invited for following tender through SRM E-tender process of MSETCL in two-bid 

system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. RFx No.-7000027697, E-Tender No. 
EE/EHV/O&M/Dn/JLG/T-02/2023-24, Particulars: Annual maintenance Contract for the work of grass cutting & 

disposing of grass buds, thorny bushes etc. (4 Rounds) at various EHV Substations under EHV (O&M) Division, 
Jalgaon. (132kV Bodwad, 132kV Muktainagar, 132kV Varangaon, 132kV Deepnagar ECR, 132kV Deepnagar 

GCR, 132kV Savda, 132kV Raver, 132kV Nimbhora, 132kV Khedi Substation, 132kV Yawal, 132kV Chopda, 
132kV Parola, 132kV Dharangaon, 220kV Amalner, 132kV Amalner Substation, 220kV Bambhori, 132kV 

Jalgaon New MIDC, 132kV Jalgaon Old MIDC Substation, 220kV Kekatnimbhora, 220kV Viroda, 220kV 

Bhadli SS,  132kV Pahur, 132kV Pachora, 132kV Erandol Substation, 132kV Karki Sub-station & 132kV 
Kothali SS.). {Switch yard area: - Weed control by removal of grass and chemical spraying. Other than Switch yard 

area (Colony area):- Weed control by only removal of grass}. Estimated cost of work: Rs. 42,38,655/- (Including 
applicable GST), E.M.D : Rs. 42,387/- Tender cost in Rs. 500.00+18% GST i.e. Rs. 590/-, Sale period: 24.06.2023 to 

01.07.2023, Last Date of Submission: 01.07.2023 up to 14:00 Hrs, Date of opening (Tech. bid): 03.07.2023 at 11:00 
Hrs. (If possible). Contact person: Adnl. Executive Engineer (Office) Tel. No.7768001155 & 8888830979. For further 

details please visit to https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 
 

  Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Jalgaon. 
................................................................................................................................................................................................. 
Please do not publish the matter below this line. 
 
 
 
                (Vinod R Lokhande) 
                  Executive Engineer 
                EHV (O&M) Division, 
                Jalgaon. 
 


